SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T1 13th March 2022

Junior D 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points
Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M 36.728 1st
Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M 38.048 2nd
Frances LIU (CSC)F 38.311 3rd
Raymon HAN (CSC)M 38.680 4th
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F 40.039 5th
Chiara THORNE-STONES (Sk8)F 40.912 6th
Leyton KUPECKYJ (SFX) 42.031 7th
Oliver BARTOLIC (Sk8)M 42.295 8th
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F 47.160 9th




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T2 13th March 2022

Junior C 300m TIME TRIAL
Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
140 CSC Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F 36.871 1st
214 SK8  Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F 37.063 2nd
S211 SFX Rowan KUPECKYJ (SFX) 37.320 3rd
Q35 Logan Zoe MARTIN (Logan)F 37.551 4th
248 CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M 37.664 5th
242 SK8 Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F 37.784 6th
532 SS  Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F 38.152 7th
230 SK8 Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M 38.248 8th
510 CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M FS1 38.440 9th
234 SK8 Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F 39.696 10th
Q33 Logan Christian BAUER (Logan)M 40.319 11th

206 SES Shuao TAN (SES)M FALL 42.152 12th




Referee: Denis Harris

No

142
534
163
525
N10
227

S244
172

Club

SS
SS
CSC
SK8
NSW
SS
SFX
SS

SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Event DHC T3

Junior B 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater

Tom BURGDORF(SS)M

Jet THORBURN (SS)M

Daniel WONG (CSC)M

Kai BROWN (Sk8)M

Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M
Matilda WANLESS (SS)
Rhiannon BRYANT (SFX)

Lahna MEADOWS (SS)

Note

FALL

Time
32.952
35.063
35.287
35.560
36.303
36.312
36.695
40.320

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
\ Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T4 13th March 2022
Junior A 300m TIME TRIAL
No Club Skater Note Time ﬁlace P.lace SI?OK
eat Final Points
504 SK8 Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M 33.511 1st

Q64 Logan Raiden DOLDER (Logan)M 33.616 2nd




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T5 13th March 2022
Senior C 300m TIME TRIAL

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
245 CSC Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F 36.607 1st
N220 NSW Stephen THORPE (NSW)M 38.240 2nd
246 SK8 Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F 38.848 3rd
533 CSC Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M 39.319 4th
167 SES Grant MULHALL (SES)M 39.648 5th
117 SK8 Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M 39.847 6th
148 CSC Craig JORDAN (CSC)M 40.487 7th
540 SS  Ashley THORBURN (SS)F 41.144 8th

N25 #N/A  #N/A 42.288 9th




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

179
217
N3
126
528
513
136

Club

SK8
SK8
NSW
SK8
SS
CSC
SK8

Event DHC T6

Senior B 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Tyson ISAKKA (NSW)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F

Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F
Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M

Note

Time
35.864
36.039
36.183
37.127
37.367
38.200
38.888

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Denis Harris

No

Q59
155
45
129
249
88
N20
N12

Club

Logan
CSC
S
SK8
55
SS
NSW
NSW

SKATE

Event DHC T7

Senior A 300m TIME TRIAL

Skater

Nathan WILSON (Logan)M
Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
Will WANLESS (SS)M
Harry GEARY (SK8)
Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M
Dean MELIDEO (SS)M
Farzad MORADI (NSW)M
Alex CALPAKOS (NSW)M

Note

Time
32.576
32.704
33.264
33.280
33.527
33.784
34.039
34.672

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Denis Harris

No

531
503
514
517
58
223
S204
87
535

Club

SS
CSC
CSC
SK8
SK8
CSC
SFX
SK8
SES

Victoria

SKATE

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Skater

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M
Raymon HAN (CSC)M

Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F

Chiara THORNE-STONES (Sk8)F
Frances LIU (CSC)F

Leyton KUPECKYJ (SFX)

Oliver BARTOLIC (Sk8)M
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F

Event DHC T8
Junior D 1500m FINAL

Note

Time

NTR

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T9 13th March 2022

Junior C 1500m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
214 SK8 Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F 3.11.52 1st
510 CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M 2nd
S211 SFX Rowan KUPECKYJ (SFX) 3rd
242 SK8 Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F 4th
234 SK8 Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F 5th
248 CSC  William PEVERILL (CSC)M 6th
206 SES Shuao TAN (SES)M 7th
230 SK8 Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M 8th
Q35 Logan Zoe MARTIN (Logan)F 9th
140 CSC Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F 10th
Q33 Logan Christian BAUER (Logan)M 11th

532 SS  Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F DQ




Referee: Denis Harris

No

142
525
S244
172
N10
163
227
534

Club

SS
SK8
SFX

SS

NSW
CSC
SS
SS

Skater

Tom BURGDORF(SS)M

Kai BROWN (Sk8)M

Rhiannon BRYANT (SFX)
Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M
Daniel WONG (CSC)M

Matilda WANLESS (SS)

Jet THORBURN (SS)M

SKATE
Victoria

Event DHC T10
Junior B 3000m FINAL

Note

Time

6.10.79

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

13th March 2022

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Denis Harris

No

N220
533
245
540
167
148
246
N25
117

Club

NSW
CSC
CSC
SS
SES
CSC
SK8
#N/A
SK8

Skater

Stephen THORPE (NSW)M
Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M
Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F
Grant MULHALL (SES)M
Craig JORDAN (CSC)M
Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F
#N/A

Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M

SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts
Event DHC T11
Senior C 3000m FINAL

Note

FALL

13th March 2022

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

179
217
126
N3
513
136
528

Club

SK8
SK8
SK8
NSW
CSC
SK8
SS

Event DHC T12

Senior B 3000m FINAL

Skater

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Tyson ISAKKA (NSW)M

Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F
Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F

Note

Time

6.45.29

13th March 2022

Place Place 5/10K
Semi Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
DNS
DNS




Victoria

SKATE

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T13

Senior A/ Junior A 3000m FINAL

No Club Skater
Jnr A

Q64 Logan Raiden DOLDER (Logan)M

504 SK8  Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Snr A

45 SS Will WANLESS (SS)M

155 CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
Q59 Logan Nathan WILSON (Logan)M
249 SS  Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M
88 SS  Dean MELIDEO (SS)M

N20 NSW Farzad MORADI (NSW)M
N12 NSW Alex CALPAKOS (NSW)M

13th March 2022

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

HEAT 1
140
532
242
206

HEAT 2
230
248
214
Q33

HEAT 3
Q35
510

S211
234

Club

CSC
SS
SK8
SES

SK8
CSC
SK8

Logan

Logan
CSC
SFX
SK8

Junior C 500m HEATS x 3

Skater

Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F
Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F
Shuao TAN (SES)M

Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F
Christian BAUER (Logan)M

Zoe MARTIN (Logan)F
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
Rowan KUPECKYJ (SFX)
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F

Event DHC T14

Note

O

O

O

Time

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

A W DN P A W DN P

A W DN P

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Denis Harris

No

HEAT 1
531
514
517

87

HEAT 2
503
223

58
535
S204

Club

SS
CSC
SK8
SK8

CSC
CSC
SK8
SES
SFX

Skater

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Oliver BARTOLIC (Sk8)M

Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M
Frances LIU (CSC)F

Chiara THORNE-STONES (Sk8)F
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F

Leyton KUPECKYJ (SFX)

SKATE
Victoria

Event DHC T15
Junior D 500m HEATS x 2

Note

O

O

Time

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

A W DN P

a b~ W N P

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T16 13th March 2022
Junior B 500m HEATS x 2

No Club Skater Note Time ﬁ:’;e E;:;Ie gﬁr?ti
HEAT 1

142 SS Tom BURGDORF(SS)M Q 1

172 SS Lahna MEADOWS (SS) Q 2

525 SK8 Kai BROWN (Sk8)M 3

N10 NSW Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M 4
HEAT 2

163  CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M Q 1

534 SS  Jet THORBURN (SS)M Q 2

227 SS  Matilda WANLESS (SS) 3

S244 SFX  Rhiannon BRYANT (SFX) FALL 4




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T17 13th March 2022
Senior C 500m HEATS x 2

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
HEAT 1

533 CSC Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M Q 1

245 CSC Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F Q 2

167 SES Grant MULHALL (SES)M 3

540 SS  Ashley THORBURN (SS)F 4
HEAT 2

246 SK8 Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F Q 1

N220 NSW Stephen THORPE (NSW)M Q 2

148 CSC Craig JORDAN (CSC)M 3

N25 #N/A  #N/A FS1 4

117 SK8 Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M DNS




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T18 13th March 2022
Senior B 500m HEATS x 2
No Club Skater Note Time Place  Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T19 13th March 2022
Senior A 500m HEATS x 2
No Club Skater Note Time Place  Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

HEAT 1
Q59 Logan Nathan WILSON (Logan)M Q 1
249 SS Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M Q
88 SS Dean MELIDEO (SS)M 3
HEAT 2
155 CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M Q 1
45 SS Will WANLESS (SS)M Q
N12 NSW Alex CALPAKOS (NSW)M 3

N20 NSW Farzad MORADI (NSW)M DNS




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T20 13th March 2022
Junior C 500m SEMIS x 2
No Club Skater Note Time ﬁlace P.lace SI?OK
eat Final Points

Semi 1

140 CSC Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F Q 1

248 CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M Q

510 CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M 3
Semi 2

Q35 Logan Zoe MARTIN (Logan)F Q 1

532 SS Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F Q 2

230 SK8  Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M 3




SKATE
\ Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T21 13th March 2022
Junior A 500m FINAL
No Club Skater Note Time ﬁlace P.lace SI?OK
eat Final Points
Q64 Logan Raiden DOLDER (Logan)M 58.47 1st

504 SK8  Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M 2nd




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

531
503
514
223

Club

SS
CSC
CSC
CSC

Event DHC T22

Junior D 500m FINAL

Skater

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M
Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Frances LIU (CSC)F

Note

FALL

Time

1.09.56

13th March 2022

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th



SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

172
163
534
142

Club

SS
CSC
SS
SS

Event DHC T23

Junior B 500m FINAL

Skater

Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
Daniel WONG (CSC)M
Jet THORBURN (SS)M
Tom BURGDORF(SS)M

Note

FALL

Time

1.01.75

13th March 2022

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th



SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T24 13th March 2022
Senior C 500m FINAL
No Club Skater Note Time ﬁlace P.lace SI?OK
eat Final Points
246 SK8 Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F 1.07.56 1st
N220 NSW  Stephen THORPE (NSW)M 2nd
533 CSC Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M 3rd

245 CSC Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F 4th




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

217
179
N3
126
513

Club

SK8
SK8
NSW
SK8
CSC

Event DHC T25

Senior B 500m FINAL

Skater

Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Tyson ISAKKA (NSW)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F

Note

Time

1.02.81

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

5 /10K
Points




Event DHC T26
Senior A 500m FINAL

Referee: Denis Harris

Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
Nathan WILSON (Logan)M
Will WANLESS (SS)M
Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M

Time

57.22

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts
13th March 2022

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

Q35
532
248
140

Club

Logan
SS
CSC
CSC

Event DHC T27

Junior C 500m FINAL

Skater

Zoe MARTIN (Logan)F
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F
William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Mia SVISTUNOQV (CSC)F

Note

Time

1.06.97

13th March 2022

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

1st

2nd
3rd

DQ




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T28 13th March 2022

Junior D 3000m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
531 SS  Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M 7.36.72 1st
503 CSC Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M 2nd
514 CSC Raymon HAN (CSC)M 3rd
517 SK8 Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F FALL 4th
223 CSC Frances LIU (CSC)F FALL 5th
87 SK8  Oliver BARTOLIC (Sk8)M 6th
58 SK8 Chiara THORNE-STONES (Sk8)F DNS
S204  SFX Leyton KUPECKYJ (SFX) DNS

535  SES Georgia HEMUS (SES)F DNS




Referee: Denis Harris

No

230
S211
532
242
510
140
206
234
214
248
Q33
Q35

Club

SK8
SFX
S
SK8
CSC
CSC
SES
SK8
SK8
CSC
Logan

Logan

Skater

Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
Rowan KUPECKYJ (SFX)
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F
Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F
Shuao TAN (SES)M
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F
Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F
William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Christian BAUER (Logan)M
Zoe MARTIN (Logan)F

SKATE
Victoria

Event DHC T29
Junior C 3000m FINAL

Note

FALL

Time

7.07.97

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Denis Harris

No

142
163
172
S244
525
N10
534
227

Club

SS
CSC
SS
SFX
SK8
NSW
SS
SS

Victoria

SKATE

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Skater

Tom BURGDORF(SS)M

Daniel WONG (CSC)M

Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
Rhiannon BRYANT (SFX)

Kai BROWN (Sk8)M

Emmanuel CALPAKOS (NSW)M
Jet THORBURN (SS)M

Matilda WANLESS (SS)

Note

Event DHC T30
Junior B 5000m FINAL

Time

10.38.25

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

533
540
246
167
148
245
N25
117
N220

Club

CSC
SS
SK8
SES
CSC
CSC
#N/A
SK8
NSW

Senior C 5000m FINAL

Skater

Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F
Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F
Grant MULHALL (SES)M
Craig JORDAN (CSC)M
Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F
#N/A

Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M
Stephen THORPE (NSW)M

Event DHC T31

Note

Time

12.50.78

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
DNS
DNS

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris

No

N3
179
126
217
513
136
528

Club

NSW
SK8
SK8
SK8
CSC
SK8
SS

Senior B 5000m FINAL

Skater

Tyson ISAKKA (NSW)M

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M

Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M

Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F
Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F

Event DHC T32

Note

Time

11.21.28

13th March 2022

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
DNS
DNS




Victoria

SKATE

Denis Harris Cup - TRACK, Dandenong Netball Courts

Referee: Denis Harris Event DHC T33

Junior A/ Senior A 5000m FINAL

No Club Skater
Jnr A

Q64 Logan Raiden DOLDER (Logan)M

504 SK8 Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Snr A

155 CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
Q59 Logan Nathan WILSON (Logan)M
45 SS Will WANLESS (SS)M

249 SS  Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M
N12 NSW Alex CALPAKOS (NSW)M
88 SS  Dean MELIDEO (SS)M

N20 NSW Farzad MORADI (NSW)M

Note

13th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
DNS

5 /10K
Points




